FORM PTO-1595	DECORDATION			2913x00	
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/84)	PATENTS ONLY			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ❤	FAIEN	15 ONLY		Patent er	nd <b>Trade</b> mark Offic
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater			<b>T</b>		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater  1. Name of conveying party(ies): YOKOZEKI, Atsuhiko KIKUCI NAKAYAMA, Susumu TOJO, Kenji SARUTA, Akira MATSUNAGA, Mutsunori Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	HI, Satoshi	Z. Name and add Hita	ress of receiving chi Air Co ems Co., L	party(ies): nditioni td	r capy thereof.
3. Nature of conveyance:	<del></del>				
☐ Assignment ☐ M	lerger hange of Name 	City:	Chiyoda-k	u, Tokyo	, Japan
2724704; 3710704; 37	30/04	Additional name(s) & ad	dress(es) attached?	Yeş	X[X] No
If this document is being filed together w A. Patent Application No.(s)  Serial No. 10/614,018	Additional numbers alta	B. Patent N		is:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence			,		
concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name:					
Name: Internal Address: <u>Antonelli, Terr</u> & Kraus, LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFI Enclosed  Authorized to			
Street Address: 1300 North Seve	enteenth St.				
Suite 1800	araderran be.	8. Deposit account r			
City: Arlington State: VA	7lp. 22209	01-2135			
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) SE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.  Hung H. Bui, Reg. No. 40,415  Name of Person Signing  Total number	ne foregoing informa	tion is true and correct Signature or sheet, attachments, and	Nov	ed copy is a trember 4,	
Mail dog	uments to be recorded with re-	quired cover sheet information to	);		

r Patents & Trademerka, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

(Form PTO-1595-Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

Shizuoka-shi, Shizuoka-ken 424-0926, Japan

500.42913X00

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as a below
named inventor, I hereby sell and assign to Hitachi Air Conditioning Systems Co., Ltd.
of <u>23-2. Kanda Sudacho 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan</u> its successors and assigns or other legal representatives all my rights, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to
Refrigerating Machine
invented by me (if only one is named below) or us (if plural inventors are named below) and described in the application for a United States Letters Patent therefore, Serial No10/614,018, filed, filed, executed by me on even date herewith, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said
And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letter: Patent to said
Hitachi Air Conditioning Systems Co., Ltd.
(Full Name) (Signature)
Date 3 / 18 / 04 Inventor Atsuhiko YOKOZEKI Atsuhiko Yokozeki
Residence Shizuoka-shi, Japan Citizenship Japan
Post Office Address <u>c/o Shimizu Works, Hitachi Air Conditioning Systems Co., Ltd., 390, Shimizumu</u> ramatsu.
Shizuoka-shi, Shizuoka-ken 424-0926, Japan
Date 3/18/04 Inventor Susumu NAKAYAMA Susumu Nakayama  Residence Shizuoka-ken, Japan Citizenship 13pan  Post Office Address c/o Shimizu Works, Hitachi Air Conditioning Systems Co., Ltd., 390, Shimizumuramatsu,
Shizuoka-shi, Shizuoka-ken 424-0926, Japan
Date 1 22 2 Inventor Kenji TOJO 2007 Citizenship Japan  Post Office Address c/o Shimizu Works, Hitachi Air Conditioning Systems Co., Ltd., 390, Shimizumuramatsu.
Shizuoka-shi, Shizuoka-ken 424-0926, Japan
Date 3/24/04 Inventor Akira SARUTA akira Sarutia Sarutia
Residence Shizuoka-ken, Japan Citizenship Japan
Post Office Address c/o Shimizu Works, Hitachi Air Conditioning Systems Co., Ltd., 390, Shimizumuramatsu,

PATENT REEL: 015338 FRAME: 0259 Post Office Address

**RECORDED: 11/04/2004** 

·	(Full Name)	(Signature)	
Date 3/18/04 Inventor_	Mutsunori MATSUNAGA	Muteurori Maisunog	a_
Residence Shizuoka-shi, Japan	<u> </u>	Citizenship Japan	
Post Office Address <u>c/o Shimizu Wo</u>	orks, Hitachi Air Conditioning	Systems Co., Ltd., 390, Shimi	zumuramatsu
<u>Shizuoka-shi, Shizuoka-ken 424-0926.</u>	Japan		
Date 3/30/04 Inventor Residence Hitachi-shi, Japan Post Office Address c/o Hitachi, Ltd Marunouchi 1-Chome, Chiyoda-ku, T	Intellectual Property Group	Sotsshe' Kiku Citizenship <u>Japan</u> n. New Marunouchi Bldg. 5-1,	<u>chí</u>
Date Inventor			
Residence	C	tizenshîp	

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 015338 FRAME: 0260**